

ACL:SEC:

20 February 2019

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Plot No.C/1 'G' Block
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400023	Bandra – Kurla Complex
	Bandra East,
	Mumbai 400051
Deutsche Bank	Societe de la Bourse de Luxembourg,
Trust Company Americas	Avenue de la Porte Neuve
Winchester House	L-2011 Luxembourg,
1 Great Winchester Street	B.P 165
London EC2N 2DB, Fax No.+44207547 6073	FAX NO.00352 473298
Ctas Documents <ctas.documents@db.com< td=""><td>"Luxembourg Stock Ex-Group ID "</td></ctas.documents@db.com<>	"Luxembourg Stock Ex-Group ID "
	<ost@bourse.lu< td=""></ost@bourse.lu<>

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate *I* Issue of Duplicate are Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information from our Registrar & Transfer Agents regarding loss I theft of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as per details attached.

We have initiated the process for issue of duplicate share certificates.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

RAJIV GANDHI

COMPANY SECRETARY

Rayiu n. Crand ni

Membership No.A11263

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>
To: vinayak.khandekar@ambujacement.com
Cc: simy.deepak@linkintime.co.in, sujata.poojary@linkintime.co.in

We

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Trans already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Ambuja Cements Limited.

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	\top
	nk3113	KALATTIL GIRISH	24597	31507026 - 31513025	6000	Н
	nk3113	KALATTIL GIRISH	24597	916420200 - 916423199	3000	Н
19 Feb 2019	NK3113	KALATTIL GIRISH	24597	31507026 - 31513025	6000	L
19 Feb 2019	NK3113	KALATTIL GIRISH	24597	916420200 - 916423199	3000	L

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

1D57299.pdf 5197K

From

Kalattil Girish, "Ashwathi", Odathinakam Road, Near Indian Bank, P.O. Mahe - 673 310 U.T. of Puducherry

To

Ambuja Cement Ltd, Link in Time India Pvt. Ltd. C- 101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikroli West, Mumbai - 400 083 Phone: 022 - 49186000.



Sir.

Sub: Folio No. NK03113 Request for the share certificates, which was misplaced, during my change of residennce from Dubai to India.

I introduce myself, Kalattil Girish and my previous address was Dubai petrolium company WH, P.O. Box 2222, Dubai, UAE. Presently residing at Ashwathi, Odathinakam road, Near Indian Bank, P.O. Mahe, Pondicherry state (North Malabar).

I am writing this letter after my detailed discussion with your Ms. Kajal on the telephone. As instructed I am enclosing the copies of six share certificates duly signed by myself and my wife Suchithra Girish, who is the joint holder of the certificates. Also enclosed our ID proof as requested. (Aadhar & PAN Card copies)

As a proof of our receipt of the divident received through our Bank Vijaya Bank, Kallai, New Mahe, I am enclosing the bank statement for the last four years.

I hope these records will help you to re-issue the mispalced certificates and consider my request in a positive manner.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Suchithra Girish Suchular Mag. 99955 9667